-

-
121 503 94 598 26 905 -

48 48 - -
48 48 - -

(1) Receivable and payable amounts disclosed here exclude amounts relating to statutory receivables and payables.

(e) Liquidity Risk

All cash balances and cash common funds held with the Public Trustee are available at call.

(f) Market Risk

The Fund is exposed to price risk. Price risk represents the risk that the fair value of investments held with the Public

Trustee will fluctuate due to changes in the market price for the underlying asset.

Investments held with the Public Trustee are classified as 'available for sale' financial assets. Net gains or losses

resulting from movements in the fair value of investments are recognised directly in equity. Accordingly there is no

impact on the net result.

Cash is also subject to interest rate risk.

Agents Indemnity Fund
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2016

Note 17: Financial Instruments (continued)

(g) Sensitivity Analysis

The impact of a 1% movement in interest rates and a 1% movement in equity indexes on financial assets is shown in the

following table.

Carrying

amount

Interest Rate Risk Price Risk

-1% 1% -1% 1%

Net result Net result Equity Equity

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

2016

Cash and cash equivalents 69 371 ( 694) 694 - -
Investments 57 460 - - ( 575) 575

Total increase/(decrease) (694) 694 (575) 575

2015

Cash and cash equivalents 65 884 ( 659) 659 - -
Investments 54 868 - - ( 549) 549

Total increase/( decrease) (659) 659 (549) 549

Note 18: Transactions with SA Government

The following table discloses revenues, expenses, financial assets and liabilities where the counterparty/transaction is

with an entity within the SA Government as at the reporting date, classified according to their nature.

SA Government Non-SA Government Total
2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015

Note $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Expenses

Claims costs 6 1 369 5 327 1 369 5 327

Administration 4 438 542 6 438 548

Grants and subsidies 164 421 482 585 482

Professional expenses 5 97 261 328 358 328

Other expenses 7 10 8 227 126 237 134

[…]

Financial liabilities principally represent security bonds held on behalf of third parties. Security bonds are payable on

receipt of an application from the tenant or lessee. All cash balances and Cash Common Funds held with the Public
Trustee are available at call.

(f) Market Risk

The Fund is exposed to price risk. Price risk represents the risk that the fair value of investments held with the Public

Trustee will fluctuate due to changes in the market price for the underlying asset.

Investments held with the Public Trustee are classified as 'available for sale' financial assets. Net gains or losses

resulting from movements in the fair value of investments are recognised directly in equity. Accordingly there is no

impact on the net result.

Cash is also subject to interest rate risk.

Residential Tenancies Fund
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2016

Note 22: Financial Instruments (continued)

(g) Sensitivity Disclosure Analysis

The impact of a 1% movement in interest rates and a 1% movement in equity indexes on financial assets is shown in the

following table.

Carrying

amount

Interest Rate Risk Price Risk

-1% 1% -1% 1%

Net Result Net Result Equity Equity

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

2016

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 4 300 ( 43) 43 - -
Investments 211 196 - - (2 112) 2 112

Total increase/(decrease) ( 43) 43 (2 112) 2 112

2015

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 5 495 ( 55) 55 - -
Investments 195 286 - - (1 953) 1 953

Total increase/(decrease) ( 55) 55 (1 953) 1 953

Residential Tenancies Fund
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2016

Note 23: Transactions with SA Government

The following table discloses revenues, expenses, financial assets and liabilities where the counterparty/transaction is

with an entity within the SA Government as at the reporting date, classified according to their nature. Transactions with

SA Government entities below the threshold of $100 000 have been included with the non-government transactions,
classified according to their nature.

SA Government Non-SA Government Total

[…]

Payables(1) 3 3 - -
Total financial liabilities 3 3 - -

(1) Receivable and payable amounts disclosed here exclude amounts relating to statutory receivables and payables.

(e} Liquidity Risk

All cash balances and cash common funds held with the Public Trustee are available at call.

(f} Market Risk

The Fund is exposed to price risk. Price risk represents the risk that the fair value of investments held with the Public

Trustee will fluctuate due to changes in the market price for the underlying asset.

Investments held with the Public Trustee are classified as 'available for sale' financial assets. Net gains or losses

resulting from movements in the fair value of investments are recognised directly in equity. Accordingly there is no

impact on the net result.

Cash is also subject to interest rate risk.

Second Hand Vehicles Compensation Fund
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2016
Note 16: Financial Instruments (continued)

(g) Sensitivity Analysis

The impact of a 1% movement in interest rates and a 1% movement in equity indexes on financial assets is shown in the

following table.

Interest Rate Risk Price Risk

-1% 1% -1% 1%

Carrying amount Net result Net result Equity Equity

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

2016

Cash and cash equivalents 2 465 (25) 25 - -

Investments 3 816 - - (38) 38

Total increase/(decrease) (25) 25 (38) 38

2015

Cash and cash equivalents 2 383 (24) 24 - -
Investments 3 650 - - (37) 37

Total increase/(decrease) (24) 24 (37) 37

Note 17: Transactions with SA Government

The following table discloses revenues, expenses, financial assets and liabilities where the counterparty/transaction is

with an entity within the SA Government as at the reporting date, classified according to their nature.

SA Government Non-SA Government Total

2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015

Note $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Expenses

Administration 4 257 412 1 258 412

Claims 5 9 12 9 12

Other Expenses 6 7 6 2 1 9 7

Total expenses 264 418 12 13 276

Income

Contribution by licensees 310 330 310 330

Interest and investment